Front, Top, and Rear Shrouds w/ Attaching Hardware

Rear Shroud and Hardware Before 12/19/03



Front, Top, and Rear Shrouds w/ Attaching Hardware

Quantity Per
Iltem
Number | Note | Part Number |Description Package | Assembly
1 1095489 Decal, Invacare 3-D Logo (2-1/2" L) 1 1
2 1070574-NLA | NLA - Stud, Wing Head (1" Long) 1 1
3 1093312-NLA | NLA - Spring, Torsion Ejector 1 1
4 1070581-NLA | NLA - Washer, Nylon Cupped (9/32 x 19/32 x 3/32") 1 1
5 1070580-NLA | NLA - Washer, Nylon Retainer (1/4 x 1/2 x 1/32") 1 1
6 A 1112571 Shroud with Hardware - Front 1 1
7 1134086-NLA | NLA - Screw, Socket Button Head w/ Patch (#10-32 1 2
x 1/2")
8 1112371-NLA | NLA - Nut, Weld (10-32) 1 2
9 B,G 1114487-NLA | NLA - Shroud, Rear w/ Hardware (Candy Red 1 1
Pearl)
9 B,G,J See Note See Footnote 1 1
9 B,G 1114489-NLA | NLA - Shroud, Rear w/ Hardware (Dark Blue Pearl) 1 1
10 E 1070509-NLA | NLA - Fastener, Loop with Adhesive Back (1" W x 1 4
2"L)
11 1079203 Decal, Warning Pinch Point 1 2
12 G 1114804-NLA | NLA - Label, Warning Wiring Dual, 22NF Battery 1 1
12 H.,K 1118397-NLA | NLA - Label, Warning Wiring Dual, 22NF Battery 1 1
13 I 1119281-NLA | NLA - Plate, Name, Patent Numbers 1 1
14 1035900 Decal, Transportation 1 1
15 C,G,I | 1116423-NLA | NLA - Shroud, Top w/ Decals 1 1
15 CH, 1122816 Shroud, Top w/ Decals 1 1
16 1109033-NLA | NLA - Knob, Shroud, Black 1 1
17 1109034-NLA | NLA - Plate, Latch Shroud 1 1
18 1108475-NLA | NLA - Washer, Wave (17/32 x 3/4 x 1/64") 1 1
19 1109031-NLA | NLA - Washer, Steel (13/64 x 1 x 3/64") 1 1
20 1113438-NLA | NLA - 3Screw, Socket Head (#10-32 x 1/2") 1 1
21 D 1112284-NLA | NLA - Hardware, Shroud Mounting - Rear 1 1
22 1070587 Washer, Flat (3/16 x 5/8 x 1/16") 1 1
23 1117240 Screw, Thumb (#10-32 x 1/2") 1 1
24 F.H 1123225 Kit, Shroud w/ Hardware, Rear, Candy Red Pearl 1 1
24 F,H 1123226 Kit, Shroud w/ Hardware, Rear, Magic Black 1 1
24 F,H 1123227 Kit, Shroud w/ Hardware, Rear, Dark Blue Pearl 1 1
NOTE: A -Includes Shroud plus items 1-5.
B - Includes Shroud plus items 1, 7, 8 and 10.
C - Includes Shroud plus items 10-12, & 14.
D - Includes items 16-20.
E - Rear shroud uses 1 ea. of item 10 cut in half to fit on the inside right and left side of the cover

F - Includes Shroud plus items 1,22 and 23.

G - Chairs built Before 12/19/03

H - Chairs built After 12/18/03
| - As of 3/10/04 the Patent Name Plates are no longer included in the Top Shroud Assembly. Two name plates have been
replaced by one.
J - No longer available as a service part.

K - Part #1118397 is no longer available as a service part individually. Order item 15 as a replacement.




